Statutory Audit Committee – Our Board of Directors elected, to form the Statutory Audit Committee, Mr.

Ricardo Baldin, external expert member and Committee Coordinator; Mr. Felipe Gottlieb; Mr. Guilherme

Bottura; Mr. Sidnei Sanches; and Mr. Edson Teixer, all qualified as independent members, under the terms

of B3's Novo Mercado Listing Regulation.

Proposed business combination with AES Tietê - at the end of July 2020, Eneva submitted to BNDES

Participações S.A. - BNDESPAR, under the competitive process made public by BNDESPAR, a new proposal

with new terms and conditions for a potential combination of operational businesses with AES Tietê

Energia S.A. However, on July 28, we were notified by BNDESPAR that our proposal has been declined.

>  DISCLOSURE OF RESULTS  >  2Q20  >  29

29

Exhibits

The SPC’s financial statements are available on the Company’s Investor Relations website. The figures are

presented proforma, considering Pecém II consolidation and ADOMP unavailability in gross revenue

deductions.

Gas

Generation
Upstream

Elimination

Adjustment

s

Total
Coal

Generation

Energy

Trading

Holding &

Other

Elimination

Adjustment

s

Total

Gross Operating Revenues   318.7   112.9   (112.8)   318.8   213.3   50.0   0.02   (7.0)   575.2

Deductions  from Gross  Revenues   (32.2)   (11.0)   14.4   (28.9)   (22.0)   (4.6)   (0.00)   (0.9)   (56.5)

Net Operating Revenues   286.5   101.9   (98.5)   289.9   191.3   45.4   0.02   (7.9)   518.7

Operating Costs   (173.2)   (27.5)   98.5   (102.3)   (107.6)   (42.7)   (0.26)   7.9   (244.9)

Depreciation & amortization   (28.8)   (12.4)   3.5   (37.7)   (46.9)   -   (0.0)   -   (84.7)

Operating Expenses 1   (7.7)   (35.8)   -   (43.5)   (5.6)   (1.4)   (55.1)   (3.4)   (109.0)

SG&A   (7.6)   (4.5)   -   (12.1)   (5.4)   (1.3)   (48.7)   -   (67.6)

Depreciation & amortization   (0.1)   (6.1)   -   (6.2)   (0.2)   (0.0)   (6.5)   (3.4)   (16.3)

Other revenues/expenses   (1.8)   (1.1)   -   (2.9)   1.0   (0.0)   16.1   0.1   14.3

EBITDA (as of ICVM 527/12)   132.7   55.9   (3.5)   185.1   126.2   1.4   (32.8)   0.1   280.0

Net Financia l  Result   (23.8)   (1.0)   (0.0)   (24.8)   (33.3)   (2.1)   (4.6)   -   (64.8)

Equity Income   -   -   -   -   -   -   110.3   (109.9)   0.4

EBT   79.9   36.5   0.0   116.4   45.8   (0.8)   66.5   (113.2)   114.7

Current Taxes   (2.8)   -   -   (2.8)   (1.6)   (0.5)   (3.2)   -   (8.1)

Deferred Taxes   (10.9)   -   -   (10.9)   (9.5)   -   (0.7)   -   (21.1)

Minori ty Interest   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   (0.3)   (0.3)

Net Income   66.1   36.5   0.0   102.6   34.8   (1.3)   62.6   (112.9)   85.8

¹ Operating Expenses include, in addition to SG&A and depreciation and amortization, expenses related to exploratory activities in the Upstream Segment

Income Statement - 2Q20

(R$ million)

Gas

Generation
Upstream

Elimination

Adjustments
Total

Coal

Generation

Energy

Trading

Holding &

Other

Elimination

Adjustments
Total

Gross Operating Revenues   321.3   85.4   (85.0)   321.7   272.3   30.0   0.02   (9.7)   614.4

Deductions  from Gross  Revenues   (32.6)   (7.5)   11.5   (28.6)   (28.1)   (2.8)   (0.00)   0.9   (58.6)

Net Operating Revenues   288.7   77.9   (73.5)   293.1   244.1   27.3   0.02   (8.8)   555.8

Operating Costs   (163.2)   (31.6)   72.8   (122.0)   (153.5)   (26.7)   -   8.8   (293.4)

Depreciation & amortization   (29.9)   (13.0)   1.8   (41.1)   (47.8)   -   -   -   (89.0)

Operating Expenses 1   (4.7)   (51.7)   -   (56.4)   (6.0)   (1.3)   (32.5)   (3.4)   (99.7)

SG&A   (5.4)   (5.2)   -   (10.6)   (5.8)   (1.3)   (25.6)   0.0   (43.3)

Depreciation & amortization   0.6   (8.0)   -   (7.4)   (0.2)   (0.0)   (6.9)   (3.4)   (17.9)

Other revenues/expenses   (0.6)   -   -   (0.6)   (3.5)   0.0   (10.5)   3.9   (10.7)

EBITDA (as of ICVM 527/12)   149.4   15.6   (2.5)   162.6   129.2   (0.7)   (36.1)   3.9   258.9

Net Financia l  Result   (42.8)   (0.5)   0.6   (42.7)   (45.1)   3.2   (26.1)   -   (110.6)

Equity Income   -   -   -   -   -   -   89.5   (89.4)   0.0

EBT   77.3   (5.9)   0.0   71.4   36.1   2.5   20.4   (88.9)   41.5

Current Taxes   (6.2)   -   -   (6.2)   (1.5)   -   -   -   (7.7)

Deferred Taxes   (8.4)   -   -   (8.4)   (9.4)   -   (0.4)   -   (18.1)

Minori ty Interest   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   (0.1)   (0.1)

Net Income   62.8   (5.9)   0.0   56.8   25.2   2.5   20.0   (88.8)   15.8

¹ Operating Expenses include, in addition to SG&A and depreciation and amortization, expenses related to exploratory activities in the Upstream Segment

Income Statement - 2Q19

(R$ million)

>  DISCLOSURE OF RESULTS  >  2Q20  >  30

30

Gas

Generation
Upstream

Elimination

Adjustments
Total

Coal

Generation

Energy

Trading

Holding &

Other

Elimination

Adjustments
Total

Gross Operating Revenues   937.6   346.9   (345.2)   939.3   615.3   265.2   0.16   (218.9)   1,601.1

Deductions  from Gross  Revenues   (93.6)   (39.1)   61.2   (71.5)   (67.5)   (24.5)   (0.01)   20.2   (143.3)

Net Operating Revenues   844.0   307.8   (284.1)   867.8   547.8   240.7   0.14   (198.6)   1,457.8

Operating Costs   (544.7)   (99.4)   282.9   (361.2)   (369.9)   (234.7)   (0.75)   198.6   (767.9)

Depreciation & amortization   (57.7)   (52.6)   5.4   (104.9)   (93.7)   -   (0.0)   -   (198.5)

Operating Expenses 1   (13.3)   (73.1)   -   (86.4)   (10.9)   (2.8)   (88.2)   (6.8)   (195.2)

SG&A   (13.2)   (10.4)   -   (23.6)   (10.6)   (2.8)   (75.4)   -   (112.3)

Depreciation & amortization   (0.2)   (11.1)   -   (11.3)   (0.3)   (0.0)   (12.8)   (6.8)   (31.3)

Other revenues/expenses   (18.8)   (1.5)   -   (20.3)   0.9   (0.0)   9.8   0.3   (9.3)

EBITDA (as of ICVM 527/12)   325.0   197.6   (6.6)   516.0   261.9   3.2   (66.2)   0.3   715.3

Net Financia l  Result   (51.6)   (1.8)   1.2   (52.2)   (75.0)   7.7   (9.9)   -   (129.3)

Equity Income   -   -   -   -   -   -   271.8   (271.3)   0.4

EBT   215.6   132.1   0.0   347.7   92.9   10.9   182.9   (277.8)   356.5

Current Taxes   (17.5)   -   -   (17.5)   (2.3)   (0.8)   (3.2)   -   (23.7)

Deferred Taxes   (31.9)   -   -   (31.9)   (32.5)   (0.9)   (2.4)   -   (67.7)

Minori ty Interest   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   (0.5)   (0.5)

Net Income   166.2   132.1   0.0   298.3   58.2   9.1   177.3   (277.4)   265.5

¹ Operating Expenses include, in addition to SG&A and depreciation and amortization, expenses related to exploratory activities in the Upstream Segment

Income Statement - 1H20

(R$ million)

Gas

Generation
Upstream

Elimination

Adjustments
Total

Coal

Generation

Energy

Trading

Holding &

Other

Elimination

Adjustments
Total

Gross Operating Revenues   659.2   163.7   (163.0)   660.0   598.4   89.3   0.07   (53.6)   1,294.1

Deductions  from Gross  Revenues   (66.9)   (16.3)   21.2   (62.0)   (61.7)   (8.3)   (0.01)   5.0   (127.0)

Net Operating Revenues   592.3   147.4   (141.8)   598.0   536.8   81.0   0.06   (48.6)   1,167.2

Operating Costs   (310.9)   (59.7)   140.5   (230.1)   (361.7)   (80.7)   (0.11)   48.6   (624.0)

Depreciation & amortization   (58.8)   (23.6)   3.6   (78.8)   (93.1)   -   -   -   (171.9)

Operating Expenses 1   (10.3)   (68.2)   -   (78.5)   (11.1)   (2.1)   (61.2)   (12.6)   (165.6)

SG&A   (10.6)   (9.2)   -   (19.8)   (10.4)   (2.1)   (45.3)   0.0   (77.6)

Depreciation & amortization   0.3   (12.1)   -   (11.8)   (0.7)   (0.0)   (15.8)   (12.7)   (41.0)

Other revenues/expenses   (1.4)   30.9   -   29.5   (8.7)   (0.0)   (16.2)   8.8   13.4

EBITDA (as of ICVM 527/12)   328.2   86.1   (4.9)   409.4   249.1   (1.8)   (61.6)   8.8   603.9

Net Financia l  Result   (87.1)   7.6   1.3   (78.2)   (87.4)   17.8   (47.4)   -   (195.2)

Equity Income   -   -   -   -   -   -   224.8   (224.6)   0.2

EBT   182.7   58.0   0.0   240.7   67.8   16.0   99.9   (228.4)   196.0

Current Taxes   (15.0)   -   -   (15.0)   (2.0)   -   -   -   (17.0)

Deferred Taxes   (21.1)   -   -   (21.1)   (17.5)   -   4.6   -   (34.0)

Minori ty Interest   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   (0.5)   (0.5)

Net Income   146.5   58.0   0.0   204.6   48.4   16.0   104.5   (227.9)   145.6

¹ Operating Expenses include, in addition to SG&A and depreciation and amortization, expenses related to exploratory activities in the Upstream Segment

Income Statement - 1H19

(R$ million)